Assi Dire		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 137736			
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying party: Kazuhiro ANDOH</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🔝 No			
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>12/219,514</u>	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patent; involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Patrick T. Muffo, Registration No. 60,342	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: September 5, 2008			

PATENT REEL: 021492 FRAME: 0507

## ASSIGNMENT

		ABBIGINIEN			
		(I) Kazuhiro ANDOH (5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)(6)			
		(3)(7)			
		(4)(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable			
		paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assigned over to	n, transfer and		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) DENSO CORPORATION			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal re the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provis divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extereissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	. §100, in the ional,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(II) BIAXIAL TYPE OF STARTER FOR STARTING INTERNAL	COMBUSTION		
		ENGINE			
		<del></del>			
		(Attorney Docket No. 137736			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or	ites of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
<b>\</b> ,	Signing of	(12) on August 21, 2008			
	Application	on August 21, 2000			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial			
(13)	3) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial 12/219,514 Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed July 23, 2008			
any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr	olication or continuation or or ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Uncomposition of the United States resulting to convey the entire interfaces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned her	rees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declare division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to a in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The second convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, rees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by nited States patent to the Assignee.  The states patent to the Assignee and Property of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any ing from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covernest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conbinding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trad	cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith,		
	In witness whereaf, exec	cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	August 21.		(SEAL)		
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date		laventor Signature	(SEAL)		
		referably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside before at least two witnesses who also sign here:    Loof   Witness   Masami Viini			
Date	mynr 21,	Witness			

PATENT REEL: 021492 FRAME: 0508

**RECORDED: 09/05/2008**